Bulletin 71.2:99
D
10
01
38
X
01
2

Use the Specifications section and carefully review
the description to the right of each specification.  Use
this information to complete the Ordering Guide on
the next page.  Specify the desired selection wherever
there is a choice to be made.  Then send the Ordering
Guide to your local Sales Office.
Bulletin 71.2:99
19
Ordering Guide
Body Material and End Connection Style
(Select One)
 NPS 2 / DN 50 Cast Iron Body
   NPT***
   CL125 FF***
   CL250 RF***
 NPS 2 / DN 50 WCC Steel Body
   NPT***
   CL150 RF**
   CL300 RF**
   SWE*
  NPS 2 Brass Body
    NPT**
Orifice Size (Select One)
  1/2-inch / 13 mm***
  3/4-inch / 19 mm***
  7/8-inch / 22 mm***
  1-1/8-inch / 29 mm***
  7/8 x 3/8-inch / 22 x 9.53 mm*
  7/8 x 1/2-inch / 22 x 13 mm**
  7/8 x 5/8-inch / 22 x 16 mm**
Trim Material Main Valve and Pilot (Select One)
  Brass with disk seat (standard)***
  Stainless steel with disk seat**
  Brass with O-ring seat
    (7/8 and 1-1/8-inch / 22 and 29 mm orifice)***
  Stainless steel with O-ring seat
    (7/8 and 1-1/8-inch / 22 and 29 mm orifice)**
Seat Material (Select One)
  Nitrile (NBR)***
  Neoprene (CR)**
  Nylon (PA)**
  Fluorocarbon (FKM)**
  PTFE**
Main Valve Spring (Select One)
Maximum Allowable Drop and Spring Part Number
  25 psig / 1.72 bar, 1C277127022***
  50 psig / 3.4 bar, 1N801927022***
  100 psig / 6.9 bar, 1B883327022***
  150 psig / 10.3 bar, 1B883327022***
  175 psig / 12.1 bar, 1B883327022***
Main Valve Spring (Select One)
Maximum Allowable Drop and Spring Part Number
(continued)
  250 psig / 17.2 bar, 1B883327022***
  300 psig / 20.7 bar, 0W019127022**
  400 psig / 27.6 bar, 0W019127022**
  1000 psig / 69.0 bar, 0W019127022**
Tubing and Fittings (Select One)
  Copper tubing and brass fittings (standard)***
  Stainless steel tubing and steel fittings**
  Stainless steel tubing and stainless
   steel fittings**
Outlet Pressure Ranges (Select One)
  2 to 4-inches w.c. / 5 to 10 mbar, Orange*
  3 to 12-inches w.c. / 7 to 30 mbar, Unpainted***
  0.25 to 2 psig / 0.02 to 0.14 bar, Red***
  1 to 5 psig / 0.07 to 0.34 bar, Yellow***
  2 to 10 psig / 0.14 to 0.69 bar, Blue**
  5 to 15 psig / 0.34 to 1.0 bar, Brown***
  10 to 20 psig / 0.69 to 1.4 bar, Green**
  10 to 65 psig / 0.69 to 4.5 bar, Green stripe***
  35 to 100 psig / 2.4 to 6.9 bar, Blue***
Upstream Regulator O-Ring Stem Seal (Optional)
  Yes